Davison Van Cleve PC

Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • nmm@dvclaw.com 107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 Portland, OR 97214 **UE-240461**

Received Records Management Jul 11, 2024

July 11, 2024

Via Electronic Filing

Jeff Killip
Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Petition for Approval of the 2023 Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism

(PCAM) Report, and proposed revisions to its electric Schedule 97, Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism Adjustment, and Schedule 99, Production

Tax Credit tracker Adjustment.

Docket UE-240461

Dear Executive Director Killip:

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers' ("AWEC") Petition to Intervene in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Nannette M. Moller
Nannette M. Moller

Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed **Petition to Intervene of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers** upon the parties below by electronic mail.

DATED this 11th day of July 2024.

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

/s/ Nannette M. Moller
Nannette M. Moller

For PacifiCorp:

Matthew McVee 825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com datarequest@pacificorp.com For AWEC

Tyler C. Pepple Sommer J. Moser Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 Portland, OR 97214 tcp@dvclaw.com sjm@dvclaw.com

Nannette M. Moller Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 4675 W. Teco Ave., Ste 230 Las Vegas, NV 89118 nmm@dvclaw.com